
Hon. Secrctary:

C. M. ROTHWELL
2I WINDSOR ROAD
CLAYTON BRIDGE
MANCHESTER IO

Tel. Failsnorth 1374MANCHESTER CANOE CLUB
(AFFTLTATED W|TH BRITISH CANOE UNION)

Workshop & Storehouse :

C/o AGECROFT ROWNG CLUB,
LITTLETON ROAD. LOWER KERSAL.
Tel.: BROughton 3148.
(No Postal Delivaries hera pleasa)

Serpentts Tail SIaIom, Llannollen. 15th November f99!

FrRST prvrsrpN

1.Dave Mi-tchel1
I,John Woodhouse
l.Ken Lan6ford
l:,Glyn Davies
5"1i13e1 Morley
6.Ray Calverley
it.i'ialcolm Thompson
B.Peter Rogers
9,Robin Witter

1O"i?obin PowelL
1'1 .iohn Mcleod
'12.Chris Sutton
i l..Iulian Staw
r.+.Keith Ti1len
15.AIan Edwards
16.David Patrick
17,David Ollerenshaw

Chester
Chester
Manchester
Chester
!4anchester
Mlnchester
Worcester
Chalfont Park
Chester
Worcester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Reading
Worcester
Midland
Leamington

1st run
1""&-T"t"1

212 212
240 240

2oo 256 456
90 ?31 321
90 231) 329
40 2?4 314t8o 25o 8n
no 222 522
150 250 410
1?o 261 43t
15o 3o3 453
55o-- a41 8gt
4no. 245 655
2?o 249 519

Capsized
4?o 293 ?gt

Capsized

2nd run
Pen.!@ TotaL

10 215 225
10 2t4 244
20 249 269
4o 245 285
50 25? W

4Bo 216 696
6o 288 348

120 2BO 400
120 259 5?9
21a 242 452

Capsized
220 246 466
22O 291 511
270 ?57 527
32o 258 5?B
360 2?o 6n

Scratched

Btr,_%_

212 5r.4 ,',
240 62.? /
269 ?o.2 ,/
285 T4.4 \/
9? 80,2 /
.14 8Z.O t
l+a go,g 4
4oo tc4.4 /
410 10?.o /
43t t12,5 1
451 tt}.t /.
466 tzt.z /
511 133,4 /.
519 135.5 /.
5?B 1ro,9 (
6n t64"5 I

@
>Oz



Average = 798.1 Modified average = 383."t
SECOND DIVISION

1 
" 
Phillip Bror'rnhill"

2.fan Pendleton
J.Rodney Adamson
4.3::yon Sawyer
! " 

Itick Wignore
6,Bob Thacker
/.Robert Gray
B.David Bennett
9"Jim DoxeY

lir,Stephen Felstead
f i ,Colin Mantcn
i2"Iiichard Barrett
i -i,Bill llolmes
1ll "Ceof f Blackford
1 5, Ch::is Skellern
'i ": o."*m Harrison
t', , De:'ek Holrnes
lP"lioger Wood

Sbephen Leary
AIan Marsden

LADIES

Manchester
Forth
Manchester
Chalfont Park
Chalfont I'jark
Learnington
Worcester
Manchester
Midland
Twickenham
Leamington
Loughborough College
Manchester
Worcester
Wo:cester
Midland
Ma::.chester
Midland
Chester
Manchester

5o . 249 299
6o 259 319

t1o t1? 64r
1oo 244 344
90 236 125
40 28? i27

140 22? 357
Bo 256 136

19 28? 4t7
Bo 2?1 t51

23o 295 
'2590 267 t5?

90 2?6 366
90 355 4y>

Capsized
Capsized

180 2?3 453
Capsized
Capsized
Capsized

9o 256 346
5o 251 t11
n ?64 314
50 zr9 318

170 246 4t6
90 292 182

1oo 235 335
90 248 TB
Bo 256 fi5
?o 2?6 t46
?o 286 756

250 255 515
Capsized

90 287 377
19o 245 4l>
291 15O 441

Capsizecl
140 3?? 513

CApsized
Capsized

A'rera1;e = Modified average = 764

299
t11
314
318
326
t27
335
336
336
346
356
35?
365
177
4ls
441
453
517

@

420

@w
150 270 420 190
1>o 295 485 25O

82,1
85,4
86"t
BT.4
dg. b
89. B

92,o
92.3
92,7
95"1
9?.8
g8.1

100.5
1o1.6
119.'
121.2
124,5
142.O

92.9
107,1

l.Jean Battersby Manchester
2.Les1ey Calverley Manchester

2Bo 47o

Averal;-e = Moctified avera6e = 452

We re6;ret 11a1 Lesley Calverley's tirne was not noted for her second run and that
by .bhe time this was discovered it was too dar.'k to offer her anothex ruor From the
1:enalties it appears likely that her first run was Iike1y to have been her better.

F ,''1,0. for results of Dee lapiC Ri.ver race held on November Bth.
and for list of property f'ou.nd.


